
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 1 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED
nguyenj

nguyenj 7/9/2009

DWG NO

C400-A001

TITLE

SIZE

C
SCALE

REV

F

Parts List
ITEMDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTY
53OWNERS MANUAL-1
52SHIPPING / TRANSPORT CONTAINERC400-BOX1
51WRENCH, 1/2" DRIVE X 90 DEGT342-411
50DIRVE SOCKET, 3/4"C350-581
49FOOTAGE TOOLS INC. DECALLABEL-0031
48STICKER, POWER SCREWLABEL-001
47BEARING #LM11910C400-561
46SPRINGC100-212
45CHROME BALL99-157-00-0006 2
44WASHER, FENDER, 5/16 ID99-145-00-00052
43BHCS, 5/16-18 X 1/2"99-104-00-05082
42GAUGE PLATE LABELC413-11 2
41GAUGE PLATEC412-11 2
40SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 DIA99-114-06-05032
39SPRING PLUNGER 1/4-20 C350-21
38BHCS, 1/4-20 X 1"99-104-06-04161
37KNURLED KNOBC356-11 1
36NYLON WASHER99-146-00-0406 2
35GATE, SLIDINGC364-11 1
34RETAINING RING, INTERNAL99-195-00-02871
33ORING #021099-490-00-0210

 
1

32ORING #022599-490-00-02251
31BUSHINGC404-11 1
30WORM (No.W8A-G X .75C400-53 1
29KEY, WOODRUFF #60699-171-00-06061
28SHAFTC405-11 1
27TAPER ROLLER BEARING #LM11949C400-551
26RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL99-196-00-00751
25RETAINING RING INTERNAL99-195-00-02871
24BUSHING FOR GEARC403-11 1
23O-Ring #23399-490-00-02331
22O-Ring #22499-490-00-02241
21WORM GEARC402-11 1
20BEARING, THRUST, ROLLERC400-511
19INNER RING -  MODIFIEDC400-5201
18OIL SEALC400-50 1
17SHCS, 1/4-20 X 3/4"99-106-00-04122
16NUT, JAM, 1/2-20UNF99-132-00-00081
15WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"99-147-00-00081
14BEARING, THRUSTC156-13 1
13ROLL PIN, STAINLESS99-163-01-12241
12PIN LOCKC355-11 1
11RETAINER BLOCKC366-11 1
10HANDLEC176-2 1
9POWER SCREWC409-12 1
8LOCKING THREADED COLLARC416-11 2
7HEX NUT 3/4-16UNF99-121-09-0012 2
6WASHER, FLAT, 3/4"99-141-08-00122
5ROD NUTC406-11 2
4SIDE SHAFTC411-13 2
3STATIONARY BARC407-11 1
2SLIDING BARC408-11 1
1TOP BARC401-12 1

13

15

16

17
14

36

30

32

31

33
34

29

27

26

36

10

1

7

6

18

19

20

23

22

24

21

25

9

1211

35

39

403738

4

8

2

45

42

463

44

43

415

47

49

48
REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION ECN DATE APPROVED
F C400-BOX WAS MADE OF CARDBOARD 1781 18NO08 NN
G REMOVED NOTE STAMP S.# ON DECAL 1791 20MR09 NN

C400-A001 ASSEMBLY DWG
6" GEAR - SQUEEZE OFF TOOL

REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

 NTS

FOOTAGE TOOLS INC.

33


